Washington County Mobile Integrated Healthcare Network

Job Posting Announcement

Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety at Washington County Mobile Integrated Healthcare Network is a senior level executive that works both independently and as a part of the clinical leadership team.

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety is assigned by the MIHN Board of Directors and will collaborate with leaders at both Great Mines Health Center and Washington County Ambulance District.

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety assists in measuring and evaluation of data across all MIHN programs. The position provides clinical, administrative and strategic coordination for data, quality and safety.

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety will process data management, analysis and dissemination of safety and quality improvement data and information.

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety will be responsible for assisting with and coordinating patient safety programs.

The Director of Quality, Accreditation & Patient Safety will be responsible for assisting with and coordinating all accreditation requirements.

This is a grant funded, exempt, contracted position. Salary is commensurate with experience, education and credentials. A full job description is available upon request.

For further information or to submit a letter of intent with current CV, please contact:

Laura Logsden, Executive Assistant

Phone: 573.438.3635

Email: llogsden@wcadems.org